Radon Test Report

November 09, 2023 Batch #: 110923-5

Customer:

Test Site:

ATI Inc. 9220 Rumsey Road Allen Wood ES 6300 Harley Lane

Ste.100

Camp Spring MD 20748

Columbia MD 21045

County

E-PERM® Electret Ion Chambers were used for radon screening measurements that were conducted at the above referenced test site by: ATI Inc.

The Results are as follows:

Serial	Type	Location	Test Start	Date	Test End	Date	Results (pCi/L)
SDM265	SST	R22	03-Nov-2023	3:42 PM	06-Nov-2023	6:48 AM	1.0
SDM286	SST	R2	03-Nov-2023	3:58 PM	06-Nov-2023	6:38 AM	1.0
SJX234	SST	R7	03-Nov-2023	3:05 PM	06-Nov-2023	6:20 AM	0.9
SKA378	SST	Multipurpose Rm.	03-Nov-2023	3:00 PM	06-Nov-2023	6:32 AM	1.0
SKX269	SST	R11	03-Nov-2023	3:26 PM	06-Nov-2023	6:42 AM	0.6
SLL450	SST	R13	03-Nov-2023	3:14 PM	06-Nov-2023	6:46 AM	1.4
SLR343	SST	R14	03-Nov-2023	3:18 PM	06-Nov-2023	6:48 AM	0.8
SLY518	SST	R9	03-Nov-2023	3:22 PM	06-Nov-2023	6:42 AM	1.4
SLY824	SST	R19	03-Nov-2023	3:48 PM	06-Nov-2023	6:38 AM	0.8
SLY874	SST	R18	03-Nov-2023	3:34 PM	06-Nov-2023	6:40 AM	0.4
SMO520	SST	R4	03-Nov-2023	3:28 PM	06-Nov-2023	6:34 AM	1.0
SMU016	SST	R16	03-Nov-2023	3:11 PM	06-Nov-2023	6:38 AM	1.0
SMU262	SST	R5	03-Nov-2023	3:03 PM	06-Nov-2023	6:30 AM	0.8

Deployed By:

Retrieved By:

Analyzed By: Kimberly Cage 20SS034

Reader S/N: E0125 Reader Calibration Due: 8/2/2024

Conditions: Closed-Building Conditions Not Met

Vents: Vent Fan Not Applicable / Fan Not Applicable / Fan Not Applicable

Comment: SMF431 was not in its Chamber

Radon Health Risk Information

Radon is the second leading cause of lung cancer after smoking. The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) and the Surgeon General strongly recommend that further action be taken when a home's radon test results are 4.0 pCi/L or greater. The national average indoor radon level is about 1.3 pCi/L. The higher the home's radon level, the greater the health risk to you and your family. Reducing your radon levels can be done easily, effectively and fairly inexpensively. Even homes with very high radon levels can be reduced below 4.0 pCi/L. Please refer to the EPA website at www.epa.gov/radon for further information to assist you in evaluating your test results or deciding if further action is needed.

Signature:	Kimberly Cage	Date:	14-Nov-2023	
				_